
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

to

„ . Whether Act or Acts of
_ _^ Date of No of Date of « i_JL Debtor's or Bankruptcy proved

No. Debtor's Name. Address. Description. Court. Pllta* Petition. Matter. Receiving Order. BS£SlllIIg Creditor's in Creditor's
~* oraer. petition. Petition.

2619

2620

2621

2622

2623

2624

2625

2626

2627

2628

Stokes, Henry Eraser ...

East, Lilian Edith (trad-
ing as L. E. Hynd)

Gibbons, James

Jefferson, Joseph

Martin, Thomas

Thorne, Stanley Rees ...

Morris, John Thomas ...

Figgin, Frederick William

Thurston, Isaac ... ...

Uepworth, Alfred

11, Highbury-place, Middlesex

2, Colmore-row, in the city of Birmingham ...

Residing and carrying on business at 16,
Golden Hillock-road, Small Heath, in the
city of Birmingham

20, Hibson-street, Nelson, Lancashire _

The Pavilion Hotel, Custom House-Quay,
Dover, in the county of Kent

16, Coychurch-road, Bridgend, in the county
of Glamorgan, carrying on business at 64,
Nolton-street, Bridgend

Davies-cottages, Pentre, Hawarden, in the
county of Flint

24, High-street, Long Eaton, in the county
of Derby, lately residing at 19, Chapel-
street, Long Eaton aforesaid, but now of
Hall Croft, Beeston, in the county of Not-
tingham, and carrying on business at 24,
High-street, Long Eaton aforesaid

100, Denmark-road, Lowestoft, Suffolk „.

Residing and carrying on business at 540,
Hessle-road, and also carrying on business
at 324 and 476, Hessle-road, all in the city
and county of Kingston-npon-Hull

Medical Practitioner ...

Tobacconist, the wife of
Arthur W. East, carry-
ing on business sepa-
rately and apart from
her Husband

Painter and Decorator ...

Hairdresser and Tobac-
conist

Licensed Victualler

Butcher

Engineer

Butcher

Boatowner

Fruiterer

High Court of
Justice in
Bankruptcy

Birmingham ...

Birmingham ...

Burnley

Canterbury

Cardiff

Chester

Derby and Long
Eaton

Great Yarmouth

Kingston-npon-
Hull

Aug. 31, 1910

Aug. 25, 1910

.Aug. 29, 1910

Aug. 29, 1910

Aug. 29, 1910

Aug. 29, 1910

Aug. 29, 1910

Aug. 31, 1910

Aug. 16, 1910

Aug. 30, 1910

1004
of 1910

69
of 1910

70
of 1910

11
of 1910

35
of 1910

50
of 1910

6
of 1910

29
of 1910

32
of 1910

23
of 1910

Aug. 31, 1910

Aug. 29, 1910

Aug. 29, 1910

Aug. 29,1910

Aug. 29, 1910

Aug. 29, 1910

Aug. 29, 1910

Aug. 31, 1910

Aug. 29, 1910

Aug. 30, 1910

501

63

64

11

31

46

6

30

32

19

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor 'a

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's

Debtor's

H

Sec. 4-1 (H.), Bank- f1

ruptcy Act, 1883 Q

O

g

1
03

1
W

p
Sec. 4-1 (H.), Bank-

ruptcy Act, 1883

O4
CO

«o


