## RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

No.	Debter's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No, of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Beceiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
2619	Stokes, Henry Fraser	11, Highbury-place, Middlesex	Medical Practitioner	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	Aug. 31, 1910	1004 of 1910	Aug. 31, 1910	501	Debtor's	
2620	East, Lilian Edith (trading as L. E. Hynd)	2, Colmore-row, in the city of Birmingham	Tobacconist, the wife of Arthur W. East, carry- ing on business sepa- rately and apart from her Husband	Birmingham	Aug. 25, 1910	69 of 1910	Aug. 29, 1910	63	Creditor's	Sec. 4–1 (H.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
₩ 2621 100	Gibbons, James	Residing and carrying on business at 16, Golden Hillook-road, Small Heath, in the city of Birmingham	Painter and Decorator	Birmingham	Aug. 29, 1910	70 of 1910	Aug. 29, 1910	64	Debtor's	
2622	Jefferson, Joseph	20, Hibson-street, Nelson, Lancashire	Hairdresser and Tobac- conist	Burnley	Aug. 29, 1910	11 of 1910	Aug. 29, 1910	11	Debtor's ·	
2623	Martin, Thomas	The Pavilion Hotel, Custom House-quay, Dover, in the county of Kent	Licensed Victualler	Canterbury	Aug. 29, 1910	35 of 1910	Aug. 29, 1910	31	Debtor's	
2624	Thorne, Stanley Rees	16, Coychurch-road, Bridgend, in the county of Glamorgan, carrying on business at 54, Nolton-street, Bridgend	Butcher	Cardiff	Aug. 29, 1910	50 of 1910	Aug. 29, 1910	46	Debtor's	
<b>2</b> 62 <b>5</b>	Morris, John Thomas	Davies-cottages, Pentre, Hawarden, in the county of Flint	Engineer	Chester	Aug. 29, 1910	6 of 1910	Aug. 29, 1910	6	Debtor's	
<b>2626</b>	Piggin, Frederick William	24, High-street, Long Eaton, in the county of Derby, lately residing at 19, Chapel-street, Long Eaton aforesaid, but now of Hall Oroft, Beeston, in the county of Nottingham, and carrying on business at 24, High-street, Long Eaton aforesaid	Butcher	Derby and Long Eaton	Aug. 31, 1910	29 of 1910	Aug. 31, 1910	30	Debtor's	
2627	Thurston, Isaac	100, Denmark-road, Lowestoft, Suffolk	Boatowner	Great Yarmouth	Aug. 16, 1910	32 of 1910	Aug. 29, 1910	32	Creditor's	Sec. 4–1 (H.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
2628	Hepworth, Alfred	Residing and carrying on business at 540, Hessle-road, and also carrying on business at 324 and 476, Hessle-road, all in the city and county of Kingston-upon-Hull	Fruiterer	Kingston-upon- Hull	Aug. 30, 1910	23 of 1910	Aug. 30, 1910	19	Debtor's	

THE LONDON GAZETTE, SEPTEMBER 2, 1910.